licence, authority, registration or approval for the cultivation and production of cannabis and cannabis resin for
medicinal and related scientific purposes in another jurisdiction.

2INVESTMENT OVERVIEW

TW HOLDINGS LIMITED REPLACEMENT PROSPECTUS 21

As provided in Section 9.5 of the Prospectus (Rights attaching to Performance Rights), the Performance Rights are
subject to the same Performance Milestone.

As provided in Section 8.4 of this Prospectus, under the Daya HoA, AusCann will acquire a 50% interest in
DayaCann which is to become the holder of a grow permit to cultivate and produce cannabis and cannabis resin
for medicinal and related scientific purposes in Chile. As a result, upon the establishment of DayaCann and
the transfer of the grow permit from Daya to DayaCann, the Performance Milestone will be satisfied and all
Performance Shares will automatically convert into Shares on a one for one basis. The Company understands that
AusCann believes this to occur during the first quarter in 2017.

Upon the conversion of the Performance Shares into Shares, the capital structure of the Company on a post-
consolidation basis will be as follows:

Minimum
subscription

Maximum
subscription

Number %1 Number %1

Shares

Shares currently on issue 30,118,121 12.28 30,118,121 11.80

Shares to be issued to AusCann Shareholders and
Advisors under the Offers 62,407,152 25.45 62,407,152 24.45

Shares to be issued to AusCann Shareholders under
the Takeover Bid 98,823,266 40.30 98,823,266 38.72

Shares to be issued upon conversion of the
Performance Shares to be issued to AusCann
Shareholders under the Offers 9,214,392 3.76 9,214,392 3.61

Shares to be issued upon conversion of the
Performance Shares to be issued to AusCann
Shareholders under the Takeover Bid 19,015,956 7.76 19,015,956 7.45

Shares to be issued upon conversion of the
Performance Rights to be issued to Advisors 2,794,231 1.14 2,794,231 1.09

Public Offer 15,000,000 6.12 25,000,000 9.80

Total Shares 237,373,118 96.81 216,348,539 96.93

Options

Options to be issued to Canopy 7,677,639 3.13 7,677,639 3.01

Options to be issued to the Directors 150,000 0.06 150,000 0.06

Total Options 7,827,639 3.19 7,827,639 3.07

Total Securities 245,200,757 100.0 255,200,757 100.0

Notes:
Percentages are calculated on a fully diluted basis and are subject to rounding errors

2.13 Change in nature and scale of activities

As outlined in more detail in Sections 8.1 and 8.2 of this Prospectus, the Company:

(a) has entered into the Sale Agreements; and

(b) will make offers under the Takeover Bid,

to acquire 100% of AusCann.

2 INVESTMENT OVERVIEW

22 TW HOLDINGS LIMITED REPLACEMENT PROSPECTUS

The purchase of AusCann is an event which requires the Company to re-comply with the requirements of Chapters
1 and 2 of the Listing Rules, including seeking Shareholder approval for a change in the nature and scale of